

RNS Number: 8041V Scotgold Resources Ltd 07 November 2017

## **Scotgold Resources Limited (AIM:SGZ)**

("Scotgold" or the "Company")

## **Notice of Annual General Meeting**

Scotgold Resources Limited (AIM:SGZ) announces that its Annual General Meeting ("AGM") will be held at 10am (GMT) on Tuesday, 28 November 2017 at the New Library Room, Royal College of Physicians of Edinburgh, 9 Queen Street, Edinburgh, EH2 1JQ. The Notice of Meeting was posted to Scotgold shareholders on 6 November 2017.

For further information please contact:

Scotgold Resources Limited	Stockdale Securities Limited	Capital Markets Consultants	Smaller Company Capital Ltd
Richard Gray - CEO	Robert Finlay/ Ed Thomas	Simon Rothschild	Rupert Williams
Tel: +44 (0)1838 400 306	Tel: +44 (0)20 7601 6100	Tel +44 (0)7703 167 065	Tel: +44 (0)20 3651 2911